2
1.  ELECTRONIC TRANSFORMERS
 HR SMPS 3003 4
 HR SMPS 3006 5
2.  AC-DC Power Supply General Purpose
 Single Output 7 - 20
 Dual Output 21 - 22
 Triple Output 23 - 25

73%
HR S-60F-12
12V, 0~5A 1% 120mV 77%
HR S-60F-15
15V, 0~4A 0.5% 150mV
78%
HR S-60F-24 24V, 0~2.5A 0.5% 150mV 81%
10
Universal Input 85 to 264 VAC
Built-in Constant current limiting circuit
PF>0.96@115Vac, PF>0.93@230Vac
Protections: Over Load/Over Voltage/Short Circuit
100% Full Load High Temperature Burn-in Test
2 Years Warranty
Product model DC Output Load Regulation R&N Efficiency
HR SP-75-3.3 3.3V, 0~15A 1% 80mV 68%
HR SP-75-5 5V, 0~15A 1% 80mV 72%
HR SP-75-7.5 7.5V, 0~10A 1% 80mV 74%
HR SP-75-12 12V, 0~6.3A 0.5% 80mV 77%
HR SP-75-13.5 13.5V,0~5.6A 0.5% 80mV 78%
HR SP-75-15 15V,0~5A 0.5% 80mV 79%
HR SP-75-24 24V,0~3.2A 0.5% 100mV 80%
HR SP-75-27  27V,0~2.8A 0.5% 100mV 80%
HR SP-75-48 48V,0~1.6A 0.5% 100mV 80%
Input Voltage Range  85~264VAC;
Input Frequency  47-63Hz
Inrush Current Cold Start, 30A/230VAC
Output Adjustment Range -5 ~ 10% Rated Output Voltage

Safety Standards UL60950-1 TUV EN60950-1
 EN55022 class B, EN61000-3-2,3
EMC standards
 EN61000-4-2,3,4,5,6,8,11,ENV50204
Cooling Method   Free Air Cooling Convenction
Weight 0.65 Kg/pcs
AC Input Range Selectable By Switch
EMI Meets EN55022(CISPR22) Class B
Low Power Consumption
Approvals: UL/CUL/ TUV/CB/CE
Protections: Over Load/Over Voltage/Short Circuit
100% Full Load High Temperature Burn-in Test
2 Years Warranty
Product model DC Output Load Regulation R&N Efficiency
HR S-100F-5 5V, 0~20A 1% 75mV 77%
HR S-100F-7.5 7.5V, 0~13.5 1% 100mV 79%
HR S-100F-12 12V, 0~8.3A 0.5% 120mV 81%
HR S-100F-15 15V, 0~6.8A 0.5% 120mV 82%
HR S-100F-24 24V, 0~4.2A 0.5% 150mV 84%
HR S-100F-48 48V, 0~2.2A 0.5% 150mV 85%